

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3669 OF 2019

Vijaykumar Pandurang Sale ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.164 OF 2019**

Shri. Shashank Srirang Patil ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.845 OF 2019**

Uday Pundalik Thomke ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.846 OF 2019**

Sunil Chandrakant Mane ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.987 OF 2019**

Bajrang Shivaji Dabhade ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1002 OF 2019**

Kavita Mahadev Kanase ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3670 OF 2019

Hemant Ganpatrao Kamble ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3671 OF 2019

Geetatai Sukhadev Kamble ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3672 OF 2019

Shobha Suresh Holkar ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

Mr. S. A. Rajeshirke, Advocate for the Petitioner in all Writ Petitions.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. Govt. Pleader for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in
above group, except WP No.987 of 2019 and for Respondent Nos.1
to 5 in WP No.987 of 2019.

**CORAM : B. R. GAVAI &
DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, JJ.
DATE : 29th MARCH, 2019**

P.C.

1] Issue notice to the Respondents, for final disposal,

returnable on 22nd April 2019.

2] Learned Addl. Govt. Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in all Writ Petitions, except WP No.987 of 2019 and for Respondent Nos.1 to 5 in WP No.987 of 2019.

3] Hamdast granted for Respondent Nos.5 to 7 in all Writ Petitions and for Respondent Nos.6 and 7 in WP No.987 of 2019.

[DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J.]

[B. R. GAVAI, J.]