

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.845 OF 2019**

Uday Pundalik ThomkePetitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents

Mr. Satyajeeet Rajeshirke with Mr. R. S. Rane, for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 06th MAY 2026

PC.:-

1. None for the Respondents.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on **29th June 2026**.
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent-State.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)